Depar.tment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
April 7, 1999

Mr. Jose Suarez
Americlean .
8464 Southwest 8 Street
Miami, Florida 33144

Re: Facility No.: 0250986
Dear Mr. Suarez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 11, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

j}“’dDotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr.Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.






0 .-

Perchloroethyltene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificaf E ’

' Facility Name and Location > MAR lﬁ 1]] 1999

A N mbid e -
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individuat owner): AT WUaity

Management Division
z%WQ%@Z—,WMﬁC@M/ g

2. fic Name (For example, plant name or number):

/%K/C/EM

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location: '
Street Address: <F§/5§[dw Cf)Gr
City: N/A i County: fL Zip Code: 33/ (,/s/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Respogsible Official:

biE (fopre s KL,
7. Respofisible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: /}(/é;/J“J d/)\f’ .
City: . - County: ’L . Zip Code: 3/
e 12 4

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (327) J/? /’f/’f) Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
MAR 1 7 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

i.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Datc Datc Datc Date Datc

Machine Control Machinc Control Machinc Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 H3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

vey b PET

(1) w/ ref. condenser

£32402-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

]

(3) w/ no controls

IWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber |+
(6) w/ no controls N

[Dryer Unit

(7) wi ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- [ - - oo o

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

{c) No control devices are required to be installed | / ‘

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ | gallons

{b) If less than 12 months, how many? | l.months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source { ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

V)
L}

[ /] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]




4. What control-technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X™.)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small arca source
Refrigerated condenser | )

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exernpt [ ]
No such units on-site... —..... ... | ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring,
(d) Carbon\ adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NN

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrcnder of Existing Air Permi((s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate sclection:

( ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notiftcation form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ i ] No air permits currently exist for the opcration of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this notification.

| %Aﬂ/vu | '&2—///?7

Signature / Date
//ﬁJz? C /&”N&K’ 2
2

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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BEST AVAILABL < copy o
APPLICANT NAME AMERICLEAN DRY CLEANER

ADDRESS: 8464 SW 8THST
A FACILITY NAME & LOCATION: Same as above
Miami-Dade County, Florida

RE: Industrial Facilities Plan Review comments for the proposed Dry Cleaner

YOUR PLAN HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE AND DISAPPROVED FOR T
FOLLOWING REASONS:

1. Waste water or steam from the Dry Cleanmg Machine can not be connected to the sanitary
.sewer w1thout pretreatment. :

2. Provide an extra set of plans to be retained by DERM for the operating permit file. Plans
must be signed and sealed by a certified Professional Engmeer registered in the State of
Florida.

3. More comments may follow pending information submitted.

Reviewed By: Manuel Di z-V111am11
Title: Engineer I
Date Reviewed: 03/01/1999

QARTHENT OF PLANNING, DEVELORNENT AND REGULATION > b
j PLANS REVIGESGY ' -
ELECTRICAL

OWNER: DADE COUNTY INV CO ‘
FROCES C
PLANS EXAMINER: NUNEZ - GREGORIOD NUNEZ » : #DA%Z??gg?;z?l999

HIS PLAxuﬁﬂﬁ,EEEN REVIEWED BY THIS SECTION AND DISAPPROVED
NATRD. FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLE o
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT R@@E i V E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

: W,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 1~ COMPLAINT/DléAégVéRW”
. u
RE-INSPECTION a "€au of g,

Monjtn, .
& MObi[e SOu C:Z’;)r Ing

AIRS ID#: Q-S/OQKL DATE: OCI ((3‘94 TIME IN: _X . 40O @wTIME OUT:3 {0 g
FACILITY NAME: Q/M 0(234’7

FACILITY LOCATION: __ &4 L,l( S.W. ¢t §-
Mouovme , PL 33( ¥4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Jose @M% > PHONE@Q’;\ 2b2-6 ‘(éah

CONTACT NAME: %&ové,eﬂ Aot 0 PHONE: _ |

HPART I: NOTIFICATION H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

..'
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ]
| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form .

(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A :

1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source %

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91} (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source d

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %Y N QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 1QQ callons. @« :

) tAREAS j

/77
\06 bors Revised 915797




|| PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS || '

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay an &N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? dy OaN 'Qi\l/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? t;(Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay anN #N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s spectiications? - Ay Aan MN/AJ

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatz vent controls? ‘ Y aN
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? #IY aN anNva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vai-e so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? XY aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outiet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : XY N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the !
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay aN Hva
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been complie:ely charged? ﬁ aN

2005 Revised 9715/97




1.

B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'iines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay N anNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Gy ON UN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN OnNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : ay ON OnNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OnN ONA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %\ (N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? [XY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON mN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anwN MN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy OGN m\J/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy Own fo/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay Oan \SdN/A
Problem corrected? ay 0N S{N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay awN @N//\

Revised 9/15/07




[IEART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, b'i-weekly)v leak detection and repair

inspection? @é) anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' IZﬁY anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %Y N ON/A Muc.k cookers IX,Y ON Ganv/a
Door gaskets and seating ?Y ON ON/A Stills oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ?QY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers PZ{Y ON anN/a
Pumps %Y ON Ow/A Diverter valves }h\’ aN anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers (?i;Y aN OiN/A Cartridge filter housings gY aN an/a
Water separators %Y N ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 o &®X L

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ?(N,-’A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy 49N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 0N

K RisTEL V/PoN Dé//é/ﬁ

Insp'cctor’s Name (Plea’sc Print) Date of In’spcction
[Sorid Gopore 0 [o000
Inspector’s Signalur{Z ’ ' Approxitﬁatc Date of Next Inspection

403 Revised 9713797
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT _
'TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [[]

TIMEIN.__2 1 %6 TIMEOUT: "3 ! (©p

AIRS ID#: ‘;.5“06 »E !

7
TYPE OF FACILITY: PBRC DRy CLW&&

FACILITY NAME: Amuac/exw

DATE: O @ /(é/qq

FACILITY LOCATION: S‘ Cy S . S

!

/VLu»n% FL 3319¢%

PHONE NUMBER: @ox‘j“ 962 -6y €o

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J@g,z, &M% .

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies ere noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED |

Ny K

N #

COMMENTS: N -~
% b 05\’\*]9’(44.»«/(@ .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y‘Iﬁzﬂ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 06 /}oo O
A (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: elSae . /'fO/\]

(Plcase‘f’rmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /W %ﬂ/ﬂ/\

Pagql‘ofL.

PHONE NUMBER:@an 7—62 -6 ¢ é@\

Revised 10/96




| Revised 10/10/96

AIRS ID#: 9—5’0? Y DKQ\/D RE@EEW

N

. 5 A
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAY, PERVAT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FQ

i\ﬂa--- -
nulu'lusclllclll UIVlblOﬂ

FACILITY NAME: Arericloai DATE: ag /6 / 73 |
racTy Location: 3¢ by S. 1) I S

T
"Viawl, FL 23,44,

uanty

Annual Reporting Period: 04 / 67 19_2:1’ TO Gé/ / /4 19 95

)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general perr;)\it’/that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

=
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the re;@mng penodﬁaited above:

Qo “’ c_
= e & ﬂ
o O [
. : ST . T
Exact period of non-compliance: from to o = e
- ’ 7 3=
02
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: £9 B8 <
L - fwrn)
Method used to demonstrate compliance: jﬁn' r\j

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

| ’ oy
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: , /ﬂdf (/(\/A £F= %/ P é.%~7’*"i

MNasfie (Please Print) g Signature : Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. |Z0% S

Ap
wda] S

2




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

‘TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION a

L COMPLAINT/D[;i(:IpVERY . a

AIRS ID#:_OIS0A %o  DATE:

6’/;’)//00

TIME IN: /5
[\

FACILITY NAME:

4;141&7& CLERA S

FACILITY LOCATION:

% ) M
PHUCHS  Ses & s, 8% 2 <
e
, %, ]
/V//K&Mi L SXiq44 © 2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : AosE gup,n_gg._ PHONE: (305) 6D - LYGCO
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PaRT 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source - Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

| Gaciliy was aallons,

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN (OCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0 No notification form

¥.Drop store petroleum

2. ivew small area source -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvt

transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

— W\y

S

] ol s
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IMRT III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS jl

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning (acility:
(check appropriate boxes) e
,////'

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?... -~~~ Oy ON Ona
2. Examining the containers for leakage? T - ay anN ana
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcqgt.duriﬁ’éioading/unloading? ay an
4. Draining cartridge filters in/tmzir»housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay AN ONA
5. Maintaining selVent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? i . . ay On Ownva

___

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. - -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below). ) '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 3y 4N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ana

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : Oy anN aON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature.of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 4N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser cxceeded 45° F? Oy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Gy an

-

Tals Covtigd i




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: 1
I. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy Aan
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
" inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay aN anN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ Oy aON an/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, !
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN QanN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
| condenser coils? ay anN Owna
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON AanN/a
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible officiatl:
(check appropriate boxes) o : e
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? //»/ Yy ON
L
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? T Oy dN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs{‘?/or;/ Gy OGN aN/Aa
~
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair'leak and teak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of r«eétipt? Qy aN anN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reoding instruments) Oy ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay anN anva
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dy an
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN aw/a
Pesblem corrected? ay ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN anN/a

Sofls Joovied 90T



" PART VI: LEAK DETECTJON AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair -

inspection? ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qv _~aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? /
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves Oy ON OnN/A Muck cookers Oy ON OnN/A
S
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ONA Stills // ay ON an/a
. . /l
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Exha/g,st dampers Oy ON aON/a
Pumps ay ON OnN/A Diverter valves ay anN awa
//
S
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN TWN/A // Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators Qv aN anva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterjor surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 0
/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) // - a
Use of direct-reading instrumentatio/n (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector /// a
. If using direct-reading iriJstrumentation_, is the equipment: anN‘/a
s
a. Capable of defecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay anN
b. galibratcd’against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PlD//E[’D only)? Oy AN
-
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OnN
—— -~ - /
AN Fonpnon */J’/)D

lnspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of inspection

_ ‘k\j\m\ o } /u//i

- 7 .
fnspectorSfrnature Approximate Date of N

dal s

ext Ingpection

Reviged Qi sy

e
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2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD L83 3
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© -pp3 0500 0OO4 0140 7904 ;
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B Complete itehs 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Dehvery is desired.
B Print'your name and address on the reverse & - K
* so that we-can return the card to you. C. Signature O Agent
- @ Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X - gen
or on the front if spaée permits. [ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
AIRS ID # 0250986
W

3.

Service Type -
§Z. Gertified. Mail
A1 Registered O Return Receipt for' Merchandise
O insuredMail O cob.

3 Express Mail

4

Restncted Dehvery" (Extra Fes)

O vYes

Z.52/0 L6F./S]

2. Articie Number (Copy from service label)

L

e e e e R e ——— e e -

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

z 210

US Postai Service

Beceipt for

_ AMERICLFAN
.JOSE_ SQAR.EZ-. -

MIAMI FL 33144-.

Pastage

Domestic Return Recelpt

Certified Mail

RIS lneurgnr‘n Covarana Dmvurlcd

102595-99-M-1789

+-

LE3 151

- AIRS ID # 0250986

Certifled Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

>Resl_ricled Déiivery Fee

o\
U I U S Py SO VR SR Sr e 1112 1)L

Whem & Déte Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing o

Date, & Addressees Address

Retum.Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Po':iage & Fees

B

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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'Complete ntems*1 2; and 37 Also &6

item 4 if’ Restrlcted Delivery igidesired.

B Print your name:and. add*ess on the reverse

so that we can return the. card to you.

C. Signature

@ Attach thIS card to the back of the mailpiece, - ’ X

o on

front if spacé permiis.

< [ Agent
. [ Addresses
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

e i —— e aa

1. Article rgs_sed to:

AMERI
JOSE SUAREZ
8464 SW 8 STREET
MIAMIFL 33144

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

AIRS ID # 0250986

~Sariice Type

Wemfled Mait

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Meichandise’
-..O.lasuréd.Mail. D .C.0.D. o

4. Restricted Dehvery” (Extra Feg) [ VYes

C1 Express Mail

- T T e

[V EWOR TV RTY TR O SCY LN TR | 10 N SISV U

NTIREPY..% 11 R

9
-t

2. Amcle Number, (Copy from service label)

A0 \g-\e') \1‘}'

" PS.Form 3877, July 1999

' P 3! 1

102595-99-M-1789

Domestlc Return Recelpt

e e v s e e £ el 8 120 RN 1V S e b o S D wi (s il
PS Form 3800, April 1995

1

Z 210 &be 427

J

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage ‘Provided.

-Do nﬂt use for Intemat'on,a: Kidil (Seé ratarea)
AIRS ID # 0250986

AIVERICLEAN
JOSE SUAREZ ; T
8464-SW-8 STRELT
MIAMI FL 33144

s

s

Speciai'Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

‘Refum-Receipt Showing to-
Whiorm.& Daie Delivered -

Return Receipt Stiowing to Whom
‘Daté, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Posiage & Fees
-Postmark or Date

R
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
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Vl Complete |tems 1.2, and 3. Also comolete
. item 4 if Restricted. Dnllvery is desired:.
& Print your name and address on the reverse

A Recelved bv (Please Pnnt Clearly) B. Date of Delivery

so that we can returnthe card to you. C. Signature 0 Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O] Addressee
or on the front if space permits. ; ,
; T D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes ! e
1. Afticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
. AIRS ID # 0250986
:AMERICLEAN . .
JOSESUAREZ 1 , :
8464 SW 8 STREET et : : :
. MIANH FL 33144 3 Ser\nf‘e Type . ' ‘
) : ﬂCemfled Mail . ] Express Mail "~ - . - T
‘0 Reglstered O Return Receipt for Merchandlse
O insufed Mail 0 €.OD. ’ :
. - w....|.& Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee).  _ .[l.Yes

" % é;uclr Numb (Cop.v from se:wce label)

7

ya 999!/1

"PS Form 3811, July 1999

e e s

= e e T ——

T AR R AR R T I AT T S Bt B b e Se e

Ll . -

Domestic Return Receipt -

i IR R R B ATRRATS S5 S v 1 e e o

R T PI TP |

A e Rt s i bt i a1t 1

P8 Form 3800, April 1995

- Tl b v L onl s e s

|
|

102585-99-M-1789 I

U8 Postal Service

Receiptfor Certifiac Mait =

No Insurance Coverage Provided. .
Do not use for International Mail {See reverse) -
| Sentto I
- G e AIRS.ID-#.0250986
AM'ERICLEAN : '
JOSE-SUAREZ - ;. s . :
8464 SW 8 STREET b

MIAMI FL 33144 T

VTG« GG

Spedial Delivery Fee ¥

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered -

Retum Receipt Showing to Whor,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date
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STATE OF FLORIDA —
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION P
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING .

2600 BLAR STONEROAD =, S—aoomw
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 4 .
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u.s. Pos’t-él Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL..,RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) -

For delivery information visit. our website at ww'w.usps.com@
Postage | $

e 0

Retum Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

0250986001AG 10
AMERICLEAN

8464 SW 8 Street

MIAML, FL 33144

7003 0500 00OY 040 7904 |

..................

PS Form 3800, June 2002 ) See Reverse for Instruclions';

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature ! 7
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. _x‘777 . @M«CG‘/? Agent
m Print your name and-address on the reverse ) “ [ Addressee

so that we can return the cardf to you. | B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C.Daf ode 3li
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, yeX .
or on the front if space permits. /Y ¢ LDRALO 20 » |
—- D. Is delivery address different from tem 17 O3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: _If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

-/’

((;250986001AG

AMERICLEAN

54 SW 8 Street

zijloxl\?ﬂ FL 33144 W Certified Mail 0] Express Mall
| MIAML FL 3 Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise |
-~ insured Mail O3 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [jy_es‘ N

2 Atdemumber ——
ransfor from sorvics label) -0p3 0500 0004 0L4d 7904

"PS Form 3811, August 2001 "Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540,

3. Service Type




_Eirst-Class Mail~—]
Postage & Fees Paid’|~
USPS |-

Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIGE: PM o
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T ™ e

~ \\—.-
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP¥47in this box-*—}——

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MoBILE SOURCES ("
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ~ _q (<\
MAIL STATION 5510 . <3, p4u
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